FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For Media Inquiries: Kimberly Briggs

(213) 978-3281

Kimberly.Briggs@lacity.org

COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 9 (DOWNTOWN STREETCAR) SPECIAL ELECTION INSPECTION AND TALLY

LOS ANGELES (November 16, 2012) — Los Angeles City Clerk June Lagmay announced today that unofficial results for the Community Facilities District No. 9 (Downtown Streetcar) Special Election will be available at approximately 9:00 p.m. on Election Day, December 3, 2012, on the Division's website at http://cityclerk.lacity.org/election/. For this all Vote-By-Mail (VBM) Special Election, voters may mail in their voted ballots, to be received via mail no later than December 3, 2012, or vote in person at the Office of the City Clerk — Election Division Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., and from 8:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. on Election Day.

In addition, the following election activities may be of interest to the media and the public:

Vote-By-Mail Inspection

VBM Ballot Inspection (i.e., preparation for the tally) will begin on Friday, November 30, 2012 from 9:00 a.m. to approximately 5:00 p.m. and will continue through Monday, December 3, 2012.

Election Day Events

The office will be open on Election Day, December 3, 2012 from 8:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. Unofficial results will be released at approximately 9:00 p.m.

Official Canvass

The Official Canvass begins on Tuesday, December 4, 2012 at 9:00 a.m. and continues to completion. The Official Canvass includes VBM Verification, One Percent Manual Recount and Provisional Ballot review. The final tally will take place on December 5, 2012 at 2:00 p.m.

All the aforementioned activities will take place at Piper Technical Center, Office of the City Clerk - Election Division, 555 Ramirez Street, Space 375, Los Angeles, CA 90012.

Voters may obtain information and assistance relating to the Downtown Streetcar Special Election by calling the Election Division during weekday business hours at (213) 978-0444 or by viewing the "Downtown Streetcar Election Information" link on the Election Division's website at http://cityclerk.lacity.org/election/.